CITY OF GLENWOOD CITY 2025 FEE SCHEDULE

LICENSE/FEE TYPE

FEE

ADMINISTRATIVE FEE

$50.00/Occurrence; increases by $50.00 each
occurrence up to $200.00 maximum for repeat

violations

ABANDONDED VEHICLE TOWED BY CITY PERSONNEL $50.00
ABANDONDED VEHCILE STORAGE $10/day up to $300
ALCOHOL"CLASS A" LICENSE (LIQUOR) $500.00
ALCOHOL "CLASS B" LICENSE (LIQUOR) $500.00
ALCOHOL CLASS "A" LICENSE (FERMENTED MALT BEVERAGE) $100.00
ALCOHOL CLASS "B" LICENSE (FERMENTED MALT BEVERAGE) $100.00
ALCOHOL OPERATOR'S LICENSE $25.00
ALCOHOL TEMPORARY "CLASS B" PICNIC (WINE) $10.00
ALCOHOL TEMPORARY CLASS "B" PICNIC (FERMENTED MALT BEVERAGES) $10.00
ALCOHOL TEMPORARY OPERATOR'S LICENSE $0.00
ALCOHOL PROVISIONAL OPERATOR'S LICENSE $15.00
ANIMAL IMPOUND FEE Actual cost incurred
BACKGROUND CHECK FEE $10.00
BEE KEEPING PERMIT $25.00
BUILDING PERMITS Charge determined by inspector
BURNING PERMIT $25.00
CHICKEN LICENSE $25.00
CIGARETTE/TOBACCO $50.00

COMMUNITY CENTER RENTAL

$100-resident/$200 non-resident plus
$50 refundable deposit

CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT

Actual cost incurred

DIRECT SELLERS $125.00
DOGS - SPAYED/NEUTERED $10.00
DOGS - UNSPAYD/UNNEUTERED $18.00
DOGS - LATE FEE $5.00
DRIVEWAY PERMIT $50.00

FALSE ALARMS/ALARM SYSTEM

First two - no charge; subsequent
alarms at regular rate of FD

FINGERPRINTING $15.00
OPEN RECORDS REQUEST Charges detailed in Sec. 125

NOTARY SERVICE $5.00
PAPER SERVICE $50.00
PHOTO COPIES .25/page

PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING

$400 + actual costs incurred

POLICE REPORT

$5.00

RECYCLING Charges detailed in brochure
REZONE APPLICATION $350.00 + actual costs incurred
SIGN PERMIT $40.00

SITE PLAN REVIEW

$350.00 + actual costs incurred

SNOW/ICE REMOVAL

Actual cost plus administrative fee

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT SEARCH

$35.00/550 for rush less than
5 business days

SPECIAL MEETING

$400.00

STREET EXCAVATION /OPENING

Actual cost incurred

UTILITY PERMIT FEE

$100 up to 500'
$150 over 500'

VARIANCE REQUEST

$350.00 + actual costs incurred

WEED MOWING

Actual cost plus administrative fee

ZONING APPEAL

$350.00 + actual costs incurred

ZONING/OCCUPANCY PERMIT

$100.00
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